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Notes1: The section entitled Air Transport Association Carriers is included to
give a comparison between Port Authority Airport traffic growth and aggregate
growth as measured by the majority of the U.S. carrier industry.
Note2: The page 2 Access Mode: residents report excludes passengers
arriving by hotel courtesy vehicles, helicopters, and the miscellaneous "other"
category. The airline OAG summary uses schedules effective for   the week in
the middle of the month being summarized."Flights (daily) refers to the daily-
each-way average flights which can be thought of as 1 directional departing or
arriving flights.

The Port Authority of New York & New Jersey



 10,632,706  74,059,251  108,033,207

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier

 7,151,608
 3,481,098

 7.6
 9.1

 51,428,696
 22,630,555

 4.8
 7.6

 75,462,987
 32,570,220

 4.8
 7.3

 8.1  5.6  5.5

 112,824  852,632  1,272,286

FLIGHTS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
General Aviation

 2.9  6.1  6.1

Note:freighter flights included in above  4,094 -4.1  31,711  0.8  49,345  1.6

 219,476  1,726,940  2,661,442

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-1.8 -0.8

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Taxis Dispatched
Air Train: JFK & EWR Passengers
Other Ground Transportation Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 44,906
 6,654

 2,305,162

 5.1
 5.9
 1.8

 333,782
 47,950

 17,345,378

 1.8
 3.8
 0.5

 489,782
 68,808

 26,426,200

 1.5
 4.3
 0.7

Regional Airports: Other
Teterboro: Flight Movements
Macarthur,Islip: Total Passengers
Stewart,Newburgh: Total Passengers
White Plains, NY: Total Passengers
Downtown Heliport: Flight Movements
Downtown Heliport: Total Passengers

 13,440
 263,695
 91,081

 178,979
 7,050

 20,852

-9.2
 15.0

 204.7
 67.6
 82.0
 75.2

 104,983
 1,629,124

 627,230
 1,096,320

 36,292
 108,665

-13.2
 3.2

 194.7
 77.6
 49.6
 50.3

 171,926
 2,362,937

 723,449
 1,480,675

 52,488
 160,498

-8.4
 3.3

 127.3
 64.0
 43.3
 43.0

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

Region Month

Year-to-date 12 Months Ending

Current

Current Current

%

% %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

AUGUST 2007 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo, I. Hamilton-Williams 
Regional passenger traffic rose 8%, setting a
new monthly record at 10.6 million
passengers. American Transport Association
member traffic rose 5.2%, giving the region a
2.8 percentage point advantage. JFK led with
12.1% passenger growth followed by Newark
Liberty at 6.4% and LaGuardia at 2.7%.
Freight declined (3.7%), with year-to-date
freight down (1.8%). ATA member revenue
freight ton miles rose 1.8% for the month.
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 575,097  4,951,973 27.1  22.4Total

-3.7

 31.0  3,602,614

 86,123
 23,651
 3,050

 659,017
 167,585
 26,030

 988,736
 244,798
 38,752

 2.0
 7.8
-6.2

 5.7
 8.4
 1.3

 16,340  140,774  220,793 9.5  16.1  20.0

 94,953
 124,523

 2.8
-8.1

 710,915
 1,016,025

-2.1
-1.6

 1,090,921
 1,570,521

-2.3
 0.3

 1,075,856
 710,426
 579,411
 175,494

 1.1
 11.1
 18.2
 1.2

 7,457,395
 5,181,371
 4,029,279
 1,240,096

 0.6
 5.7

 14.8
-5.2

 10,888,872
 7,672,728
 6,058,151
 1,897,338

 0.0
 4.5

 16.1
-5.1

 5.8
 8.7
-1.6

Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/aviation/traffic/coverfram.HTM 02-NOV-07 10:57 AM

Non Revenue Passengers  275,905  6.6  1,986,694 -0.7  2,910,598 -0.9
 1,328,490  12.5  9,367,944  14.2  13,906,219  14.4Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Reginoal Flights incl. in above  37,174  0.7  284,701  9.5  431,404  10.0



CONTINENTAL
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
DELTA
CONTINENTAL EXPRESS/E
UNITED
US AIRWAYS
NORTHWEST
COMAIR, INC.
AMERICAN EAGLE
BRITISH AIRWAYS
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
DELTA SHUTTLE
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AIR CANADA
AIR FRANCE
AMERICA WEST
LUFTHANSA
SPIRIT AIRLINES
USAIR EXP-CHAUTAUQUA

Airline Name

 14,920,263
 14,681,506
 10,261,739
 7,551,174
 4,164,496
 3,792,750
 2,706,183
 2,568,706
 2,571,206
 1,634,648

 0
 1,279,911
 1,090,098

 0
 0
 0

 962,332
 0

 912,656
 821,769

Domestic

 6,672,991
 602,225

 3,916,587
 2,782,275

 503,450
 41,679
 23,468
 59,658
 14,161

 316,679
 1,643,452

 0
 0

 1,029,217
 987,512
 981,453

 0
 938,382

 0
 0

Intl

 21,593,254
 15,283,731
 14,178,326
 10,333,449

 4,667,946
 3,834,429
 2,729,651
 2,628,364
 2,585,367
 1,951,327
 1,643,452
 1,279,911
 1,090,098
 1,029,217

 987,512
 981,453
 962,332
 938,382
 912,656
 821,769

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 20.0
 34.1
 47.3
 56.8
 61.2
 64.7
 67.2
 69.7
 72.1
 73.9
 75.4
 76.6
 77.6
 78.5
 79.4
 80.4
 81.2
 82.1
 83.0
 83.7

Cum %
FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
AMERICAN
CONTINENTAL
KOREAN
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
BRITISH AIRWAYS
ASIANA
DELTA
LUFTHANSA CARGO
KALITTA AIR LLC
JAPAN AIRLINES
AIR FRANCE
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
ASTAR AIR/DHL.
EVA
CATHAY PACIFIC
ALITALIA
EL AL
LUFTHANSA

Airline Name

 670,949
 186,550
 166,859
 130,738

 90,412
 71,596
 68,445
 67,783
 66,776
 66,754
 51,912
 51,125
 49,221
 48,559
 48,101
 45,646
 42,630
 38,024
 38,021
 37,408

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending August 2007Region

Flights (daily) Cities

1399 103

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 1423.0  28
International Passenger Service

 364.8  78

Freighter Service

 16.6  23

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 1638.5

 187.1

 24

 70

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsRegion

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

378 129@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

1777 232

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 75,462,987

 2,379,284

 4,557,326

 2,235,983

 1,218,724

 19,481,161

 2,697,742

Passengers

 1,090,921

 1,326

 35,059

 62,532

 7,910

 902,098

 561,595

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  2004 Jun  2004 
 34%Business
 66%Personal

 84%Local Origin & Destination
 16%Connecting

 52%Male
 48%Female

39Average Age
 $97,400Average Household Income

 17%

 11%

 33%
 14%
 10%
 3%
 3%
 5%

 24%

Passenger Demographic data:

 22%
 26%
 7%
 8%

 28%

Access: residents (adds > 100%) Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF02-NOV-07 10:57 AM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 25.2
 32.2
 38.5
 43.4
 46.8
 49.5
 52.1
 54.6
 57.1
 59.6
 61.6
 63.5
 65.3
 67.2
 69.0
 70.7
 72.3
 73.7
 75.2
 76.6

Scheduled
Commuter

 806.9
 616.1

 21
 7

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 160.5
 154.9
 49.4

 10
 65
 3

All Cargo:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 6.3
 1.9
 8.4

 6
 4

 13

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 1242.5
 156.5

 70
 33

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 10
 7
 5

 20
 10
 63
 13
 1

 92.1
 8.4

 16.9
 54.4
 14.9

 168.4
 21.9
 1.0

Private car:parking
Private car:drop off
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan
Other NY City
Long Island
Westchester
Other NY State
Connecticut
New Jersey

Transit

 8%AirTrain


